
Last Updated on 4/24/2020

Sector Title Name E-mail address

Inter-Sector LCRP General Supervisor Assem Abi Ali assem.abiali@gmail.com

Senior Inter-Agency Coordination Officer (UNHCR) Carol Sparks sparks@unhcr.org

Inter-Agency Coordination Officer (UNHCR) Bernardo Santos santos@unhcr.org

Senior Inter-Agency Coordination Officer (UNDP) Elina Silen elina.silen@undp.org

M&E Specialist Sophie Boutin sophie.boutin@undp.org

Humanitarian Affairs Officer Alexander Binns binns@un.org

Information Management Co-Lead (MoSA) Abdel Rahim Ayoubi AbdelRahimA@finance.gov.lb

Co-Lead (OCHA) Bernard Chedid chedidb@un.org

Co-Lead (OCHA) Bernadette Dabbak bernadette.dabbak@un.org

Co-Lead (UNHCR) Jad Ghosn ghosn@unhcr.org

Environment Task Force Environment Task Force Coordinator (MoE) Richard Hanna richardhanna@gmail.com

Basic Assistance Sector Lead (MoSA) Hadi Haddad hadi_haddad@live.com

Sector Co-lead Jason Meisner jmeisner@lb.acfspain.org

Sector Coordinator (UNHCR) Khalil Dagher dagherk@unhcr.org

IM Focal Point (UNHCR) Raffi Kouzoudjian kouzoudj@unhcr.org

Education Sector Lead (MEHE) Iman Assi IAssi@MEHE.gov.lb 

Sector Coordinator (UNICEF) Hala El Helou helhelou@unicef.org

IM Focal Point (UNICEF) Vicken Ashkarian vashkarian@unicef.org

Energy Sector Lead (MoEW) Suzy Hoayek suzy.hoayek@gmail.com

Sector Coordinator (UNDP) Noritaka Hara noritaka.hara@undp.org

IM Focal Point (UNDP) Manar El Harakeh manar.el-harakeh@undp.org

Food Security Sector Lead (MoA) Majida Mcheik mmcheik@agriculture.gov.lb

Sector Lead (MoA) Amal Salibi asalibi@agriculture.gov.lb

Sector Coordinator (WFP) Carla Degregorio carla.degregorio@wfp.org

IM Focal Point (FAO) Elie Choueiri Elie.Choueiri@fao.org

Health Sector Lead (MoPH) Rasha Hamra rashahamra@yahoo.com

Sector Co-Lead (WHO) Alissar Rady radya@who.int

Sector Coordinator (UNHCR) Stephanie Laba labas@unhcr.org

IM Focal Point (UNHCR) Maroun Sader sader@unhcr.org

Livelihoods Sector Lead (MosA) Hiba Douaihy hibadou.mosa@gmail.com

Sector Co-Lead (MoET) Lea Najjar lnajjar@economy.gov.lb

Sector Co-Lead (MoET) Rafif Berro rberro@economy.gov.lb

Sector Coordinator (UNDP) Carina Adada carina.adada@undp.org

IM Focal Point (UNDP) Manar El Harakeh manar.el-harakeh@undp.org

Protection Sector Coordinator (UNHCR) Elsa Bousquet bousquet@unhcr.org; 

Child Protection Child Protection Coordinator (UNICEF) Jackline Atwi jatwi@unicef.org

SGBV SGBV Task Force Coordinator (UNHCR) Hyunju Park parkh@unhcr.org

SGBV SGBV Task Force Co-Lead (UNFPA) Nicia El Dennawi eldannawi@unfpa.org

IM Focal Point (UNHCR) Ketankumar Trivedi trivedik@unhcr.org

IM Focal Point (UNHCR) Tamara Stupalova stupalov@unhcr.org

Shelter Sector Lead (MoSA) Mazen Riachi riachimazen@outlook.com

Acting Co-Lead (NRC) Maya Ayoubi maha.ayyoubi@nrc.no

Sector Coordinator (UNHCR) Abdulrahman Abdelghani abdelgab@unhcr.org

IM Focal Point (UNHCR) Faisal Alfakeeh alfakeeh@unhcr.org

Social Stability Sector Lead (MoIM) Randa Hobeich randahobeiche@yahoo.com 

Sector Lead (MoIM) Edgar Fouad Chehab edgardfouadchehab@gmail.com

Social Stability Focal Point (MoSA) Hiba Douaihy hibadou.mosa@gmail.com

Sector Coordinator (UNDP) Charles Teffo Charles.teffo@undp.org

Sector Co-Lead (UNHCR) Rasha Akil akil@unhcr.org

Conflict Analysis and Reporting Officer (UNDP) Fadel Saleh fadel.saleh@undp.org

IM Focal Point (UNDP) Manar El Harakeh manar.el-harakeh@undp.org

Water Sector Coordinator (UNICEF) Olivier Thonet othonet@unicef.org

Sector Co-Lead (ACF Spain) Khouloud Mahdi kmahdi@lb.acfspain.org

IM Focal Point (UNICEF) Mahdi Wehbi mwehbi@unicef.org

Inter-sector coordinators, sector leads/coordinators and IM focal points
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